



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner.

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 27, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to delete the Respondent No. 2 to 6. Let an appropriate Application be taken out for deleting the Respondent No. 2 to 6. Stand over to **20th February 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]