

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025.

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner.

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble and Others

...Respondents.

*Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Ms. Kanchan Phatak and Ms. Rachana Harpale for
Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 20th February, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that he has no instructions to delete Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.
2. Issue summons to Respondents returnable on **20th March, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]