

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025.

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner.

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble

...Respondent.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande (Through VC) i/by Adv. Kanchan Pathak for the Petitioner.

Mr. Virendra Pethe for the Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Tejas D. Deshmukh and Adv. R. Utangir for the Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 20, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The report as regards the service upon Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 is awaited.
2. Stand over to **9th April, 2025** (Direction).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]