

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.04.15
20:11:47 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO.32 OF 2025.

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner.

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble & Ors.

...Respondent.

Ms. Kanchan Phatak, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Virendra Pethe, for the Respondent No.1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 9, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that Respondent Nos.3 to 6 are still unserved. Let the appropriate steps be taken for serving the unserved Respondents, failing which the Election Petition to stand dismissed against Respondent Nos.3 to 6.
2. Stand over to **6th May 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]