

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.05.10
18:48:52 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO.32 OF 2025.

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner.

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble & Ors.

...Respondent.

Ms. Kanchan Phatak, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Virendra Pethe, for the Respondent No.1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 6, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Despite order of 9th April 2025, no steps have been taken to serve the unserved Respondent Nos. 3 to 6.
2. Let appropriate steps be taken and the Respondents be served before the next date.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that an application for dismissal under Section 86 of the Representation of the People Act, will be filed.
4. Stand over to **12th June 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]