

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025

Ramesh Anandrao BagwePETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Dnyandev KambleRESPONDENT

Adv. Anjali S. Shinde i/by Kanchan Phatak for Petitioner.

Adv. Virendra V Pethe for Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Tejas D. Deshmukh a/w Ronak Utagikar for Respondent
No. 2 to 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)