

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ELECTION PETITION NO.32 OF 2025

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble & Ors.

...Respondents

***WITH
APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.17071 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.26150 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.1188 OF 2026
IN
ELECTION PETITION NO.32 OF 2025***

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w Mr. Santosh P. Kurade for the Petitioner

*Mr. Balkrishna Joshi i/b Mr. Virendra Pethe for the Applicant in
AEP(L)/17071/2025 and for the Original Respondent No.1*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 25, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of parties, stand over to **24th March 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]